Data sheet

Commercial Art.No.: 71.340.1035.0
Bottom BAS GUT GR 10 M20 A0

wieland

revos BASIC size 10 closed-bottom base with 2 cable glands M20, with cover, single D I G I TA L I ZAT I O N

locking lever

Commercial Art.No.
EAN
Order Unit

Certificates / Approvals

Technical data

General

Housing material

Colour

Surface

Degree of protection (IP)

UV resistant

Inflammability class of insulation material acc. with UL94
Operating temperature range min.

Operating temperature range max.

Model

DIN-size

Model

Locking mechanism
Cable entry

Type of cable

With cable screw gland
Thread size M
Thread size PG
Hinged lid
EMC-version
Length

Width

Height

Classification

ECLASS 8.1
ETIM7.0
ETIM 6.0

IN PROGRESS

71.340.1035.0
4015573624450

AN

Aluminium

Grey

With powder coating
IP54

Yes

Other

-40°C

120 °C

10

Surface mounting (base)
Single locking lever
Two-sided

Gland nut

Yes

20

Yes
No

94 mm
52 mm

55 mm

27440202
EC000437
EC000437
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ETIM 5.0
ETIM 4.0
ETIM 3.0

Fits with

Commercial
Art.No.:

71.350.1035.0
71.350.1035.1
71.350.1035.2
71.352.1035.1
71.352.1035.2
71.353.1035.0
71.353.1035.1
71.354.1035.0
71.354.1035.1
76.350.1035.0
76.350.1035.1
76.351.1035.0
76.351.1035.1

76.351.1035.3
76.352.1035.0

76.352.1035.1
76.353.1035.0
76.353.1035.1
76.353.1035.2
76.354.1035.0
76.354.1035.1

76.354.1035.2

Article-type description:

Hood BAS GOT GG 10 M20 AO

Hood BAS GOT GG 10 M20 A1

Hood BAS GOT GG 10 M20 A2

Hood BAS GOT GI 10 M20 A1

Hood BAS GOT GI 10 M20 A2

Hood BAS GOT GG 10 M25 AQ

Hood BAS GOT GG 10 M25 A1

Hood BAS GOT GI 10 M25 A1

Hood BAS GOT GI 10 M25 A2

Hood BAS GOT GG 10HM25 50 A0

Hood BAS GOT GG 10HM25 50 A1

Hood BAS GOT GH 10H M20 A0

Hood BAS GOT GH 10H M20 A1

Hood BAS GOT GH 10H M20 A3
Hood BAS GOT GI 10HM25 50 AO

Hood BAS GOT GI 10HM25 50 A1

Hood BAS GOT GG 10HM32 50 A0

Hood BAS GOT GG 10HM32 50 A1

Hood BAS GOT GG 10HM32 50 A2

Hood BAS GOT GI 10HM32 50 AO

Hood BAS GOT GI 10HM32 50 A1

Hood BAS GOT GI 10HM32 50 A2

vz wieland

EC000437
EC000437
EC000437

Description:

revos BASIC size 10 hood with cable gland M20, lateral cable entry,
single locking lever

revos BASIC size 10 hood with threaded collar M20, lateral cable
entry, single locking lever

revos BASIC size 10 hood with intermediate support M20, lateral cable
entry, single locking lever

revos BASIC size 10 hood with threaded collar M20, top cable entry,
single locking lever

revos BASIC size 10 hood with intermediate support M20, top cabel
entry, single locking lever

revos BASIC size 10 hood with cable gland M25, lateral cable entry,
single locking lever

revos BASIC size 10 hood with threaded collar M25, lateral cable
entry, single locking lever

revos BASIC size 10 hood with cable gland M25, top cable entry,
single locking lever

revos BASIC size 10 hood with threaded collar M25, top cable entry,
single locking lever

revos BASIC size 10H hood with cable gland M25, lateral cable entry,
high design, single locking lever

revos BASIC size 10H hood with threaded collar M25, lateral cable
entry, high design, single locking lever

revos BASIC size 10H hood with cable gland M25, top cable entry,
high design, single locking lever

revos BASIC 500V size 10H hood with threaded collar M25, top cable
entry, high design, single locking lever

revos BASIC size 10H hood with cable gland M32, lateral cable entry,
high design, single locking lever

revos BASIC size 10H hood with threaded collar M32, lateral cable
entry, high design, single locking lever

revos BASIC size 10H hood with cable gland M32, lateral cable entry,
high design, single locking lever

revos BASIC size 10H hood with cable gland M32, top cable entry,
high design, single locking lever

revos BASIC size 10H hood with threaded collar M32, top cable entry,
high design, single locking lever

revos BASIC 500V size 10H hood with intermediate support M32, top
cable entry, high design, single locking lever
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C— These dimensions will be especially checked at delivery

[With /E marked dimensions are only valid for infernnl use

]

ani
communication of its conents to others without express autorization is prohibited.

Weitergabe sowie Vervielfdltigung dieses Dokuments, Verwertung und Miffeilung
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