

Data sheet

Commercial Art.No.: 71.340.1035.0 Bottom BAS GUT GR 10 M20 A0

revos BASIC size 10 closed-bottom base with 2 cable glands M20, with cover, single locking lever $\,$



0101010100101011010100

Commercial Art.No.	71.340.1035.0
EAN	4015573624450
Order Unit	1

Certificates / Approvals



Technical data

General

Housing material	Aluminium
Colour	Grey
Surface	With powder coating
Degree of protection (IP)	IP54
UV resistant	Yes
Inflammability class of insulation material acc. with UL94	Other
Operating temperature range min.	-40 °C
Operating temperature range max.	120 °C

Model

DIN-size	10
Model	Surface mounting (base)
Locking mechanism	Single locking lever
Cable entry	Two-sided
Type of cable	Gland nut
With cable screw gland	Yes
Thread size M	20
Thread size PG	
Hinged lid	Yes
EMC-version	No
Length	94 mm
Width	52 mm
Height	55 mm

Classification

ECLASS 8.1	27440202
ETIM 7.0	EC000437
ETIM 6.0	EC000437



ETIM 5.0	EC000437
ETIM 4.0	EC000437
ETIM 3.0	EC000437

Fits with

Commercial Art.No.:	Article-type description:	Description:
71.350.1035.0	Hood BAS GOT GG 10 M20 A0	revos BASIC size 10 hood with cable gland M20, lateral cable entry, single locking lever
71.350.1035.1	Hood BAS GOT GG 10 M20 A1	revos BASIC size 10 hood with threaded collar M20, lateral cable entry, single locking lever
71.350.1035.2	Hood BAS GOT GG 10 M20 A2	revos BASIC size 10 hood with intermediate support M20, lateral cable entry, single locking lever
71.352.1035.1	Hood BAS GOT GI 10 M20 A1	revos BASIC size 10 hood with threaded collar M20, top cable entry, single locking lever
71.352.1035.2	Hood BAS GOT GI 10 M20 A2	revos BASIC size 10 hood with intermediate support M20, top cabel entry, single locking lever
71.353.1035.0	Hood BAS GOT GG 10 M25 A0	revos BASIC size 10 hood with cable gland M25, lateral cable entry, single locking lever
71.353.1035.1	Hood BAS GOT GG 10 M25 A1	revos BASIC size 10 hood with threaded collar M25, lateral cable entry, single locking lever
71.354.1035.0	Hood BAS GOT GI 10 M25 A1	revos BASIC size 10 hood with cable gland M25, top cable entry, single locking lever
71.354.1035.1	Hood BAS GOT GI 10 M25 A2	revos BASIC size 10 hood with threaded collar M25, top cable entry, single locking lever
76.350.1035.0	Hood BAS GOT GG 10HM25 50 A0	revos BASIC size 10H hood with cable gland M25, lateral cable entry, high design, single locking lever
76.350.1035.1	Hood BAS GOT GG 10HM25 50 A1	revos BASIC size 10H hood with threaded collar M25, lateral cable entry, high design, single locking lever
76.351.1035.0	Hood BAS GOT GH 10H M20 A0	
76.351.1035.1	Hood BAS GOT GH 10H M20 A1	
76.351.1035.3	Hood BAS GOT GH 10H M20 A3	
76.352.1035.0	Hood BAS GOT GI 10HM25 50 A0	revos BASIC size 10H hood with cable gland M25, top cable entry, high design, single locking lever
76.352.1035.1	Hood BAS GOT GI 10HM25 50 A1	revos BASIC 500V size 10H hood with threaded collar M25, top cable entry, high design, single locking lever
76.353.1035.0	Hood BAS GOT GG 10HM32 50 A0	revos BASIC size 10H hood with cable gland M32, lateral cable entry, high design, single locking lever
76.353.1035.1	Hood BAS GOT GG 10HM32 50 A1	revos BASIC size 10H hood with threaded collar M32, lateral cable entry, high design, single locking lever
76.353.1035.2	Hood BAS GOT GG 10HM32 50 A2	revos BASIC size 10H hood with cable gland M32, lateral cable entry, high design, single locking lever
76.354.1035.0	Hood BAS GOT GI 10HM32 50 A0	revos BASIC size 10H hood with cable gland M32, top cable entry, high design, single locking lever
76.354.1035.1	Hood BAS GOT GI 10HM32 50 A1	revos BASIC size 10H hood with threaded collar M32, top cable entry, high design, single locking lever
76.354.1035.2	Hood BAS GOT GI 10HM32 50 A2	revos BASIC 500V size 10H hood with intermediate support M32, top cable entry, high design, single locking lever

